Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
College/ English
Total $50K- n n
<$50K 100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
(Canada)| Bc | AB | sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | Male [Femate| 18-3¢ | 3554 | s5e | S*K [ <sto0k | rade | Unive | English | Frenc " er
school French
Sample 2103 179 150 50* 55* 502]  1080]  1023] 87" 1009 1094 595| 727 782 525 666 674 815) 679) 609 1091 669 177 166|
Regional sample sizes and lii istic ities are ig . All other ple sizes, including coll totals, are weig ! to census data. Cells ining “*%” are istically zero, though at least one response was
received. Blank cells indic zero resp received. * indi small ple size, and results should be interpreted with caution.”
A1.[Top3 mentions] Thinking of the various issues and challenges facing Canada today, which ones do you personally care about the most?
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K ’ 100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ [English | F h | And Oth
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | assa | 55+ | <% |<st00k | ® rade | Snivt | English | Frenc " er
school French
Environment / climate change 48% 53% 30% 23% 43% 48% 55% 46% 57% 45% 51% 56%) 45% 45% 48% 49% 50% 39%, 47% 61% 47% 54% 39% 47%)
Housing affordability M1% 49% 34% 34% 33% 46% 33% 4% 43% 36% 45% 52% 42% 32% 46% 4% 36% 4% 39% 40% 42% 30% 50% 51%j
:::n‘:jei:;n ooxerment 36%|  31%|  54%|  54%| 30%|  34%|  32%| 37|  31%|  ad%|  28%| 23%|  36%| 45%| 26%| 35%| 1%  36%| 38%| 32%| 3| 34w 27| 289
Income inequality / poverty 35%| 36%! 28% 35% 34% 34%| 38%! 35% 44% 30% 4% 39%| 36%! 32% 45% 35% 30% 37%| 34%! 36%! 34% 38% 4% 31%]
Jobs / unemployment 28% 22% 1% 51% 34% 28% 21% 30% 32% 32% 24% 28% 33% 24% 22% 31% 31% 28% 29% 27% 30% 21% 29% 26%)
:;':‘e:am"s dincloenots 25%|  2a%|  25%|  15%|  22%|  30%|  19%| 27|  33%|  18%|  32%|  28%|  25%|  24%|  20%| 22%| 27|  23%|  25%|  29%|  28%|  17%|  34%|  14%
Crime / public safety 22%| 24% 21% 22% 40% 24% 16% 23% 17% 22% 21% 15%| 24%] 25% 17% 21% 22% 26% 22%| 15% 23% 15% 24% 25%)
Immigration / refugees 11% 13% 7% 7% 15% 11%| 13% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10%| 9% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12%| 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 23%)
International / global issues 9%| 11%! 8% 5% 4% 9%| 12%; 9%! 4% 11% 7% 11%, %! 10%! 8% 8% 11% %] 8%| 13%! 8% 13% 4% 11%)
P e Ly[(Westory ou| o 23w 30%| 10%|  ew| 7| 0% s 26| ew| 7| 7| 12| ew| e 0% ew| 10|  ew| 10%|  sw| 12| e
Canada/Quebec)
eeemnaithelsnct % 28% % 6% 4%l 6% 10% 9% % 5% 6% % % 0%  31% 5% 2%)
language
Bilingualism 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 1%. 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%. 4% 8% 2%]
Other (specify) 9%| 10%! 14% 9% 10% 9%| 7%! 10%! 12% 10% 9% 7%| 10%! 10%! 8% 9% 9% 9%| 10%! 9% 10%. 7% 6% 11%)

A2. How proud are you to be Canadian?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total e College/ English
<$50K ° | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [English [ French [ And | Oth
Bc | aB | sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 3s5a | s5¢ | <% |<st00k | ® rade | Snivt | English | Frenc " er

school French
Very proud 34% 33% 29% 35% 33% 40%) 25% 36% 39% 34% 33% 19% 32%|  46% 31% 33% 36% 32% 36% 32% 36% 24% 34% 33%]
Proud 31% 31% 35% 30% 32% 30% 28% 32% 38% 27% 34% 35% 33% 26% 27% 31% 33% 30% 29% 34% 32% 26% 23% 39%]
Somewhat proud 19% 20% 19% 11% 17% 18% 24% 18% 13% 21% 18% 25%) 20% 14% 20% 20% 18% 19% 18% 21% 18% 26% 21% 15%]
Not very proud 9%) 9%, 7% 20% 11% 8%) 1% 9%, 6% 10% 9% 10% 9%) 9%, 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 12% 8%)
Not proud at all 5% 4% 9%. 3% 7% 2%) 7%) 4% 3% 6% 3% 5%) 4%) 5% 7% 5% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 8% % 2%
No opinion/Don't know 3%) 3% 2% 1% 2%) 5% 2% 0% 2% 3% 6%) 2%) 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3%]
Top2box 64% 63% 64% 65% 64% 69% 53% 68% 7% 61% 67% 54% 65% 1% 58% 64% 69% 62% 65% 66% 68% 50% 57% 72%]
Bottom2box 14% 13% 16% 24% 18% 10% 18% 12% 9% 16% 12% 15% 13% 14% 17% 14% 12% 15% 14% 11% 12% 20% 19% 10%]




A3. Do you personally identify more as a Canadian or as a [Province-ite]?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K * | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French | And | Oth
Bc | ae | sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | s5¢ | <*% [<st00k | sc‘:ozl nive | English | Frenc Fre':mh er
Canadian 64%|  56%|  56%|  43%|  71%|  89%|  38%|  72%|  51%|  63%|  65%|  65%|  63%|  64%|  63%|  62%|  68%|  58%|  66%|  69%|  73%|  29%|  68%| _ 74%
Quebecer 15%) 62% 15%|  15%|  14%|  14%|  16%|  19%|  17%|  1%|  13%|  17%| _ 16% 0% 68%|  17% 5%)
British Columbi 6% 44% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5%) 6% 7% 5% 2% 8% 2% 6% 7% 1% 1% 9%)
Albertan 5%) 44% 7% 6% 2% 4% 5%) 5%) 2% 5% 2% 6% 5%) 3% 6% 5% 7
Ontarian 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5%) 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2% 5% 1% 4% 4%
Saskatchewanian 2% 57% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1%) 2% 0% 3% 1%)
Nova Scotian 1%) 2% 18% 1% 1% 1%) 2% 1%) 1% 1% 1% 1%) 1%) 1%) 2% 0% 1%
Newfoundlander/Labradorian 1%) 2%| 6% 1% 1% 1%) 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1%) 0% 2%
Manitoban 1%) 29% 1%) 1% 1% 2% 1%) 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%) 1%
New Br 1%) 1% 14% 1% 1% 1%) 2%) 0%) 1% 1% 2% 1%) 1%) 1%) 1% 0% 3%
Prince Edward Islander 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
A4. [Top2box summary] Would you say that you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K “ | $100k+ [ <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [English | French [ And Other
BC | AB SK MB | ON ac | RoC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K e Eummr

e dee‘::’g::":::' % 76%|  85%| 7T1%|  75%| 87|  sew|  83%| 85|  7a%| so%| 70%| 8ow| so%| 73%|  7aw| s2%| 7ew| 7ew| 78%| saw| 52w so%| 83%
at at
I am proud that Canada is
;:‘f;:::ya:"‘;':f:::; ‘;"::‘he wo 67%|  58%|  45%|  46%| 56%| e8%| 84%| 62| 7%| 61| 72%| 72|  esw| e2%| 71w|  7o%| e3w| e3n| er%| 71%|  e1%| san| s1%| 654
official lar
2::::: Shotigetavies partiot 78%|  71%| e3%| 54| sow| sow| 7aw| 7o s2w| 7s%| sow| sow| sow| 7aw| 7ew| 7ew| sow| 7sw| 7ren|  eaw|  7ew| eew| ssu|  saw
:'1’; z::’;’;:‘:;:’e;zﬁi‘: by so%|  s5%| 20%| 19%|  34%| 77| 62|  sew|  s26|  sav%|  ea%| eawm| e2%| s3%| 60| 62|  mew| sa%| 5| er|  sew|  sew| 6|  es
It is important to me that I try
and learn both official a8%|  32%|  25%| 20%| 10%|  a1%| 88|  35w| 42|  asw|  s1%|  sew|  arw| 43|  sow|  s3%|  a4%|  30%| 47w  e1%|  3a%| s7%|  s3w|  4e%
languages




A4. [Bottom2box summary] Would you say that you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K " [ $100k+ [ <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [English | French [ And Other
BC AB SK MB | ON ac | ROC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K
school French
i dee’::'g:::::' 23%|  2a%| 5% 20%|  25%|  13%| 42|  17%|  15%|  26%|  20%|  30%|  20%| 20%| 27|  26%|  18%|  24%| 22%| 22%|  1e%| asw| 20%| 17
I am proud that Canada is
Z;f;:::ya:"‘;?:::'c; ‘:’::‘he wo 33%|  42%|  55%|  54%|  a4%|  32%|  16%|  38%| 20%| 30%| 28%| 28%| 32%| 38%| 20%| 30%| 37| 37| 3% 20%| 39%| 6% 19%|  35%
official lar
g::::: Shotl St B pat 2%  29%|  37%|  46%| 20%| 11%|  27%|  21%|  18%|  25%|  20%|  20%|  20%|  26%| 22| 22%| 20%| 25%| 23%| 7| 21%|  s2%| 5% 1e%
Ly e BT CEE [y ao%|  a5%|  80%|  81%|  e6%| 23%|  38%|  a2%| 48|  ae%|  36%|  36%| 38| arwe|  a0%| 38%|  a2%| ae%| a3%| 33%| 42w a2%|  33%| 329
the national government
It is important to me that I try
and learn both official 52%|  68%|  75%|  80%| 90%|  59%|  12%|  65%|  58%|  55%|  49%|  44%|  53%|  57%| 50%| 47%|  s6%| €1%|  s3%|  39%| eew| 13%| a7 519
languages
Ad4. Agreement - | have a deep emotional attachment to Canada
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
$50K- - g
<$50K $100K+ [ <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French [ And Other
BC AB SK MB | ON ac | RoC | ATL | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K vt o
Strongly agree 30%|  27%|  26%|  33%|  32%|  38%|  21%|  33%|  34%|  30%|  31%|  19%|  31%|  39%|  28%|  28%|  33%|  29%|  31%|  31%|  35%|  17%|  33%|  26%)
Agree 47%| _ 50%|  58%|  38%|  44%|  49%|  36%|  50%|  51%|  45%|  49%|  51%|  49%|  42%|  45%|  46%|  48%|  4T%|  4T%|  47%|  49%|  35%|  46%|  57%
Disagree 7% 19%|  12%|  28%|  AT%|  M%|  28%|  13%|  M%|  18%|  15%|  22%|  15%|  13%|  18%|  18%|  15%|  18%|  16%| _ 16%| _ 13%|  31%| _ 16%| _ 14%)
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 2% 1% 8% 3% 15% 3% 4% 8% 5% 8% 5%) 6% %% 8% 3% 6% 6% 6% 3% 17% 4% 4%
Top2box TT%|  76%|  85%|  71%|  75%|  87%|  58%|  83%| _ 85%|  74%| _ 80%|  70%| _ 80%|  80%|  73%|  74%|  82%|  76%|  78%|  78%|  84%|  52%|  80%|  83%)
Bottom2box 23%|  2a%| 5% 20%|  25%|  13%|  42%|  17%|  15%|  26%|  20%|  30%|  20%|  20%|  27%|  26%|  18%|  24%|  22%|  22%|  16%|  48%|  20%| 179
A4. Agreement - | am proud that Canada is officially bilingual — with English and French as the two official languages
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K 100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [English [French [ And [ oth
Bc | a8 | sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | Male |Female| 1834 | 35.54 | s5¢ | <*%K [<st00k | sc':oz. nive | English | Frenc Fre:ch er
Strongly agree 24%|  12%|  12%]  22%|  10%|  21%|  45%|  18%|  25%|  24%|  25%|  26%|  25%|  23%|  23%[  27%[  24%[  21%[  23%[ 1%  17%|  45%|  46%|  23%
Agree 42%| _ 46%|  33%|  24%|  46%|  47%|  39%|  44%|  46%|  38%|  47%|  46%|  43%|  39%|  48%|  44%|  40%|  42%|  44%|  41%|  44%|  39%|  35%|  42%
Disagree 23%|  30%|  37%|  33%|  32%|  25%|  11%|  27%|  15%|  26%|  21%|  23%|  24%|  24%|  22%|  19%|  26%|  23%|  24%|  22%|  21%|  1%| _ 13%| _ 29%
Strongly disagree 0% 12%] 8% 21%|  12% 8% 5% 1% 14%|  12% 8% 6% 8% 14% 8%|  10%|  10%|  13% 8% % 12% 5% 6% 6%)
Top2box 67%|  58%|  45%|  46%|  56%|  68%|  84%|  62%|  71%|  61%| _ 72%|  72%|  68%|  62%|  71%|  70%|  63%|  63%|  67%|  71%|  61%|  84%|  81%| 659
Bottom2box 33%|  42%|  55%)|  54%|  44%|  32%|  16%|  38%|  29%|  39%|  28%|  28%|  32%|  38%|  29%|  30%|  37%|  37%|  33%|  29%|  39%|  16%|  19%|  35%)




Ad4. Agreement - Quebec should stay as part of Canada

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K ° | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [English | French [ And Other
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ROC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$100K
school French
Strongly agree 36% 27% 24% 25% 23% MN% 40% 35% 45% 39% 34% 35%) 37% 37% 34% 35% MN% 32% 36% 43% 36% 32% 46% 4%
Agree MN% 45% 39% 29% 57% 47% 33% 4% 36% 37% 46% 45% 43% 38% 43% 4% 39% 43% M1% 40% 43% 36% 39% 43%)|
Disagree 14% 20% 22% 26% 9% 8% 16% 13% 11% 14% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 12% 12% 17% 13% 11% 13% 19% 7% 12%|
Strongly disagree 8% 8% 15% 21% 11% 4% 11% 8% 7% 11% 6% 7% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 13% 8% 4%
Top2box 78% 1% 63% 54% 80% 89% 73% 79% 82% 75% 80% 80% 80% 74% 78% 78% 80% 75% 7% 83% 79% 68% 85% 84%)
Bottom2box 22% 29% 37% 46% 20% 11% 27% 21% 18% 25% 20% 20% 20% 26%! 22% 22% 20% 25% 23% 17%! 21% 32% 15% 16%)
A4. Agreement - My province is respected by the national government
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K ’ 100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ [English | F h | And Oth
gc | ae | sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | Male |Femate| 1834 | 3554 | s5e | <% [ <00k | rade | Unive | English | Frenc " er
school French
Strongly agree 14% 9% 4% 3% 3% 21% 14% 14% 9% 13% 15% 17%| 14% 11% 11% 15% 15% 13%| 9% 20%! 13% 13% 19% 23%)
Agree 45% 46% 17%. 17% 31% 56% 48% 45% 43% MN% 49% 46% 48% 42% 48% 47% 43% 42% 48% 47% 45% 46% 48% 45%)
Disagree 28% 36% 32% 34% 48% 18% 29% 28% 44% 30% 26% 26% 27% 30% 30% 25% 29% 32%, 27% 23% 28% 31% 20% 21%)
Strongly disagree 13%| 9% 47% 47% 18% 5%| 9%| 14% 4% 16% 10% 10%, 12% 16%! 11%. 13% 13% 14% 15%| 9% 14% 11% 13% 11%)
Top2box 59% 55% 20% 19% 34% 7%, 62% 58% 52% 54% 64% 64% 62% 53% 60% 62% 58% 54% 57% 67% 58% 58% 67% 68%)
Bottom2box 1% 45% 80% 81% 66% 23% 38% 42% 48% 46% 36% 36% 38% 47% 40% 38% 42% 46% 43% 33% 42% 42% 33% 32%)
A4. Agreement - It is important to me that I try and learn both official languages
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total $50K. College/ English
<$50K ’ 100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
BC | AB sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | male |Femate| 18-3¢ | 3554 | 55 | <*% |<gr00k | rade | &ni nglish | Frenc " er
school French
Strongly agree 19%! 6% 8% 7% 2% 10% 50% 9% 17% 18% 19% 21% 18%; 17%! 17% 20% 20% 12% 19%! 28% 7% 52% 4% 18%)
Agree 29% 26% 18% 14% 9% 32% 38% 26% 26% 27% 31% 35% 29% 25% 32% 33% 25% 27% 28% 33%! 27% 35% 39% 31%)
Disagree 35%] 43% 44% 4% 54% 42% 9% 43% 4% 33% 36% 30%| 37%] 36%! 38% 30% 34% 38%| 35%] 29% 44% 10% 11% 33%]
Strongly disagree 17% 24% 30% 39% 36% 17%| 3% 22% 17% 22% 13% 14%| 15% 22% 13% 17% 22% 23% 17% 10% 23% 3% 6% 18%]
Top2box 48% 32% 25% 20% 10% 1% 88%] 35%! 42% 45% 51% 56%| 47% 43% 50% 53% 44% 39%| 47% 61%! 34% 87% 83% 49%)
Bottom2box 52% 68% 75% 80% 90% 59% 12%! 65% 58% 55% 49% 44% 53% 57% 50% 47% 56% 61% 53% 39% 66% 13% 17% 51%)
AS5. Thinking specifically about the issue of French-English bilingualism, do you agree or disagree with the appointment of Simon as Canada’s next governor general?
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K " | $100k+ [ <=HS | Trade | Univ+ [English | French [ And Other
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ROC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$100K ] Eeeh
Yes 68% 1% 75% 73% 70% 75%) 49% 74% 70% 62% 73% 65%) 67% 1% 67% 66% 70% 65%) 67% 1% 74% 43% 68% 72%)
No 17%; 9% 7% 15% 20% 11%, 35% 11%! 15%. 19% 14% 13% 17%; 19%! 15%. 20% 16% 15%) 17%; 18% 10%. 40% 17% 16%)
Don't know 16% 19% 18% 12% 10% 14% 16% 16% 15% 19% 13% 22% 16% 11% 18% 14% 14% 19% 16% 11% 16% 17% 15% 12%)




B1. From the list below, please select the language or languages you learned and spoke first, as a child.

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
<$50K e $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English [ French | And Other

BC AB SK MB ON Qc ROC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$100K ] Eeeh

English 73% 89% 91% 95% 89% 88%) 22% 90% 95% 2% 74% 73%) 74% 72% 70% 70% 7% 78%) 73% 67% 100% 100%

French 25% 4% 6% 11% 8% 82% 7% 10%. 26% 25% 25% 25% 26% 30% 28% 21% 21% 29% 26% 100% 100%
g:r"’:snee(s:i‘:)'"g Masdein: 2% 9% 0% 2% 0% 2% 26 2% 4wl 2% 1| 2w 2% 2| 1% %] s 1% 0% 18%)
German 2% 1% 5% 8% 4% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 7% 12%)
Spanish 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 5% 8%]
Italian 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 7%}
Arabic 1% 1% 0%)] 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%| 1% 0% 1% 4% 4%
Russian 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%| 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%)| 0%| 1% 0% 2% 5%
Ukrainian 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0%| 1% 1% 1% 0%| 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%| 0% 0% 1% 5%
Portuguese 0%| 2% 1% 0%| 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%)| 0%| 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Urdu 0%] 1% 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0%] 0%] 0% 0% 1% 0%)] 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Cree 0%| 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%)| 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0% 1% 1%)
Creole 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%)| 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%)| 0%| 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%)
Punjabi 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%]
Farsi 0% 0%)| 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%)| 0% 0% 0% 1%
Michif 0%] 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%)| 0% 0% 0% 0%)| 0% 1%
Tagalog 0% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%)
Korean 0%| 0%| 0% 0% 0%)| 0%| 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0% 1%
QOjibway 0%| 3% 0% 0% 0%)| 0% 0% 0%)] 0%| 0% 1%

Swahili 0%| 1% 0% 0% 0%] 0% 0% 0%
Other 5% 5% 2% 1% 2% 8% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4%) 3% 8% 3% 1% 2% 37%)
B2a. Which language do you now use most in your daily life?
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
<$50K (e $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French [ And Other

BC AB SK MB ON Qc ROC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$100K school Erench
English 1% 1% 83% 62%|  100% 75% 46% 77%|  100% 84% 62% 62% 2% 79% 50% 79% 81% 60% 70% 80% 95% 92%]
French 10%; 6%| 35% 4% 5% 13% 12% 6%| 11%! 14% 7% 11% 13% 7%| 8% 30% 8%

Italian 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%

Portuguese 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 19%! 29% 17% 38% 19% 17%! 19%! 11% 24% 25% 22% 9%! 35% 13% 8% 26% 22% 12%! 70% 5% 95%




B2a. (carry over B1 if QB2=yes) Which language do you now use most in your daily life?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total College/ English
<$50K e $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English [ French | And Other
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ROC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$100K
school French
English 78% 93% 96% 96% 99% 94% 24% 95% 96% 78% 7% 76%) 79% 7% 1% 76% 83% 80% 76% 75% 98% 8% 90% 67%)
French 24% 3% 4% 7% 7%| 82% 5% 8% 24% 23% 24% 23% 24% 27% 27% 20% 20% 27% 25% 1% 92% 90% 6%
Arabic 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2%
DI g ey % &% % 0% 1% 1% 1| o2 1% 1| | %] | 0w 1w 26| | 0w %)
Cantonese, etc.)
Cree 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%)| 0% 0% 0% 0%| 0% 1%]
Creole 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Farsi 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
German 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Italian 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%| 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%)| 1% 1% 0% 4% 1%]
Korean 0%| 0%)| 0% 0% 0%)| 0%| 0% 0% 0%| 0% 0% 1%
Michif 0%] 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%] 0% 0% 0% 0%)] 0% 1%)
Ojibway 0%| 2% 0% 0% 0%)| 0% 0%| 0%
Portug 0% 2% 0%)| 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0%)| 0%| 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%)| 0%| 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%)
Russian 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%)
panish 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2%
Swahili 0%] 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tagalog 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Ukrainian 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Urdu 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Other 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 12% 10%]
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
College/ English
Total <$50K (e $100K+ [ <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French | And Other
BASE: Non French speakers BC AB SK MB ON Qc ROC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 35-54 55+ <$100K
school French
Sample 1574 172 142 44* 55* 459 307] 950) 78 751 823 447| 547| 580) 368] 479 535 645 479 450[ 1091 - - 166

B3alc. (Total mentions) How proficient are you at communicating IN French?

Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total $50K College/ English
<$50K " | $100k+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French | And | Oth
Bc | ae | sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | Male |Femate| 1834 | 3554 | s5e | S* [ <sto0k | rade | Snivt | English | Frenc " er
school French
Easily express yourself in detail|
;’:g"“l‘;i‘:az“rgep‘;fi;g:?; 2 Y T su| 35| osw|  os%|  sw|  sw|  ow| | 4| s 7| ew|  am|  ew| 12| 6% 14%
etc.)
Engage with complex ideas,
:’::h‘;’:::f;’i’;i:';::s(:f‘;m 4% 4% 1% 6% 3%  23% 3% 1% 3% 4% % 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 8% 3% 10%
your job, etc.)
Handle conversations about
familiar topics (e.g., work, 0% 12% 5% 10% 1% 9% 20% o%|  16% % 2% 2% 1% 6% 8%  10%| 1% 5% 8%|  18% 9% 1%
travel, etc.)
Get by doing simple tasks (e.g..
shopping, ordering food, etc) 3| 2| 3| 3a%| 32| 42| 18%|  38%|  51%|  35%|  39%|  32%|  43%|  36%|  28%|  38%|  ad%|  3a%| a3%| 36w  39% 20%)
Not applicable 43%|  53%|  49%|  4r%|  61%|  42%) 4%|  45%|  21%|  49%|  37%|  40%|  35%|  51%|  55%|  40%|  34%|  56%|  41%|  26%|  42% 45%)




Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
College/ English
$50K- n .
Total <$50K 100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ |English | F h | And Oth
BASE: Non English Speakers | "= | Bc | AB sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | male |Femate| 18-3¢ | 3554 | 55 | <% | <sr00k | rade | &ni nglish | Frenc " er
school French
Sample 560 21 13 3 6 64) 723 112 5 278 282 159 185 215 158 200 152 176 183 201 - 413 - 147
B3b/c. (Total mentions) How proficient are you at communicating IN English?
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total $50K- College/ English
BC | AB sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | male |Femate| 18-3¢ | 3551 | s5¢ | <%9%K | <gqp0k | $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English | French [ And | Other
school French
Easily express yourself in detail|
D AU EIEOE SIS ar%| 73| 00%|  saw| 83|  eaw| 31|  saw| 100%| 48| 47|  s2%|  arw|  adew|  maw|  ao| ssw|  sew| 4su|  sew 35% 80%
(e.g., literature, philosophy
etc.)
Engage with complex ideas,
2 D eI (@ 18%|  23% a6%| 7% 1% 21%|  12% 21%| 5%  23%|  20%|  13%|  1s%|  7%|  24%| 1% 8%  20% 20% 12%)
technical discussions about
your job, etc.)
Handle conversations about
familiar topics (e.g., work, 16%! 4% 5%)| 22% 3% 16% 17% 12% 15% 20% 21% 15% 1% 19% 20% 11%! 20% 6%
travel, etc.)
Get by doing simple tasks (e.g..
. . 16% 23%] 14% 19% 10%| 16% 21% 24% 17% 10% 24% 16% 9% 22% 1%
shopping, ordering food, etc.)
Not applicable 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 1% 0% 3% 0%)
C6/D5. Overall, based on what you’ve seen, read, or heard about this issue, including in this survey, do you support or oppose Quebec’s proposed Bill-96?
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total — College/ English
<$50K $100K+ | <=HS | Trade | Univ+ |English [ French | And Other
BC AB SK MB ON Qc ROC ATL Male |Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ <$100K
school French
Strongly support 7%| 2% 1% 25% 1% 7% 6% 5%| 5% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6%| 7%| 7% 0% 29% 9% 2%
Support 17%; 10% 9% 3% 2% 12% 37% 11%! 13%. 16% 18% 20% 18%; 13%! 19%. 18% 15% 16% 17%; 19%! 9% 45% 21% 16%j
Oppose 40% 45% 40% 43% 46% 48% 19%| 46% 48% 38% MN% 4% 38% 38% 39% 38% MN% 39% 38% 42% 46% 18% 38% 42%)
Strongly oppose 37% 45% 49% 55% 52% 39% 19% 42% 38% 39% 35% 31% 39% 39% 32% 36% 39% 40% 38% 32% 45% 8% 32% %]
Top2box 24% 10%! 11%. 3% 2% 13% 62% 11%! 13%. 23% 24% 25% 24% 23% 28% 26% 20% 22% 24% 26% 9% 74% 30% 18%)
Bottom2box 76% 90% 89% 97% 98% 87% 38% 89% 87% 7% 76% 75% 76% 7% 72% 74% 80% 78% 76% 74% 91% 26% 70% 82%)
E1. The Parliament of Canada passed a motion noting that it’s within Quebec’s rights to carry out the measures proposed in Bill 96. Would you say you support or oppose their decision?
Region Gender Age Household Income Education Language at birth
Total $50K College/ English
<$50K ’ 100K+ | <=HS | Trad Univ+ [English | F h | And Oth
BC | AB sk | mB | on | ac | Roc | ATL | Male |Femate| 1834 | 3554 | 55 | <% |<st00k | ® rade | Lni nglish | Frenc n er
school French
Strongly support 9% 1% 5% 1% 31%] 2% 1% 10% 7% 7% 8% 11% 11% 10% 7% 6% 10% 11% 1% 37% 12% 3%)
Support 19% 13% 13% 16% 2% 16%| 31%] 15% 20% 18% 19% 25% 18% 15% 20% 19% 20% 18%| 17% 23% 13% 37% 26% 17%]
Oppose 25% 30% 21% 13% 28% 33%, 11%| 29% 33% 23% 26% 23% 27% 25% 24% 25% 27% 23% 26% 27% 29% 10% 22% 29%)
Strongly oppose 37% 40% 55% 60% 59% 40% 16%| 43% 33% 40% 33% 29% 37% 42% 31% 35% 39% 40% 40% 28% 45% 7% 34% 44%)
Don't know 11%| 16%! 6% 11% 12% 10%, 10%; 11%! 13%. 8% 13% 16%, 10%; 7% 15%. 10% 7% 13%, 8%| 11%! 12% 10% 7% 8%
Net: support 28% 14% 18%. 16% 2% 18% 63% 17%! 21% 29% 27% 32% 26% 26% 31% 29% 27% 24% 26% 33% 14% 74% 37% 20%)
Net: oppose 62% 69% 76% 73% 86% 73% 27% 73% 66% 63% 60% 52% 64% 67% 55% 60% 66% 63% 65% 55% 74% 16% 55% 73%)




